
International Council for the 
Exploration of the Soa 

The Status cf 1.C.E.S. 

c 1955 

Tho Bureau has for some time examinod the question of the status of 

the I.C.E.S. as oomparod to that cf other international organisations, 

Several of these enjoy special privileges such as priority, faciliting 

rapid handling of maH, exemption for austom duties and exomption fram 

income tax for their employoes, and to the I.C.E.S. these priviloges wauld 

be of eonsidorable value. 

However, it appears that tho I.C.E.S. cannat ot present be granted 

these privileges beeause tho organisation deos not have the required logal 

status. 1t is·possible that this stumbling block may be removed if the 

membor-statcs agreo to sign a convention, thereby placing thG co-operation 

betw00n the adhering states on a firm basis. 

The Bureau wishes to ask the Cou.~cil for authority to oxamina this 

question further, 

iud
Thünen



International Council for the 
Exploration of the Sea. C~M~ 1955" 

Estimate for 1955/1955. 

Expenditure 

I. Inoidentals D"kr" D"kr. 

1. Pra sM 01:\t 5,000,-
2. Chairmen 0 f 

Committees 20,300.- 25,300.-

II. Salaries 

1. General Secretary 20,000.­

Administrative Department 

2" Assist~ Secr. 
3. Assistent 

Publicetion Depertment 

4 .. Assist. ~ecr.~ 
5. Glerioa1 Assist. 

Stetistical Department 

6. Assist. Secr. 

12,780.-
9,500. -

12,780.-
9,770. -

12,7BO.-

Hydrographical Depar~ment 

7, Hydrographer 20,915.-
8. 1st Assistent 11,505.-
9. Olerioal Assist. 9,340.-

10. Part Time Assist. 
(P.Aln';e) 4,500.-

11. Part Time Assist, 
(LBondorff) 300.- 128.1'70,-

111. Office Expenses 

IV. Travel1ing Expenses 

V. Publications 

VI, Pensions 

1, Miss I,Hansted 6,816.-
2. Miss E,Bryinniche 9,804.-
3. Miss M.Rehder 9,804.-
4. Contributions to 

Pensioninsurance 5,820,-
5. Contributions to 

Pension Saving 2,385.-

Estimated Excess of 
1noome over Expenditure 

53,500. -

10,500.-

100.000. -

34,689.-

42,978.-

395,137.00 

Receipt 

!. Contributions. D.kr. 

Belgium 
Denmark 
Flnland 
Franco 
German Feileral 
Republic 
Ieeland 
Ireland 
The Netherlands 
Norway 
Pahnd 
Portugal 
Spain 
Sweden 

20,000.-
20,000.-
10,000.-
40 ,000.-

D.kr. 

Uni ted Kingdom 
U .. S"S.R .. 

40.000.-
20,000. -
15,000.-
20,000.-
20,000. -
20,000. -
15,000.-
20,000, -
20,000.-
40,000.-
40 ,000,- 360,000 .-

Ir. Interest 

On Bank 
Deposits 

On Investments 

5,000.00 

4,513.50 

On Pension Fund 4,873.50 14,387.-

111. Sale of Publications 20,000.-

IV. Contribution fram Woods 
Hole Ocaeno~aphie 
Institution towards 
co11ectlng and publishing 
Amerioan observations for 
Bulletin Hydrographique 750.-

395,137.00 


